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ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible fixed assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Trade Debtors

Other Debtors

Cash at Bank and in Hand

CREDITORS: Amounts payable within

one year

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up Share Capital
Profit and Loss Account

AS AT 31S8T

NIXON WILLIAMS LIMITED

Note 1997

2 1,557

1,863
5,160
14,025
21,048

20,844

204

1,761

3 1,000
761

1,761

DECEMBER 1997

1996

2,928

2,359

5,287

4,049

1,238

1,238

1,000
238

1,238

The company was entitled to exemption under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and no notice has

been deposited under section 249B(2) requesting an audit for the current financial year.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 221 of the Companies Act 1985 and preparing financial statements which give a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit and loss
for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 and which otherwise comply with the
requirements of the Companies Act relating to financial statements so far as applicable to the company.

The director have taken advantage of special exemptions provided by Part I of Schedule 8 to the Companies
Act 1985 on the basis that the company qualifies as a small company.

The financial statements were approved by the board on 19th January 1997

A,Q,WM-MQ,.,

A G Williams
Director




NIXON WILLIAMS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 1997

ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No.1 from
the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Turnover represents the invoiced value of goods and services, net of value added tax.

Fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation.
cost or valuation less any residual valuation, over their estimated useful lives as follows :

Office equipment
Motor vehicle

TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Cost

As at 31st December 1996
Additions

As at 31st December 1997

Depreciation

As at 31st December 1996
Charge for the year

As at 31st December 1997
Net Book Value

As at 31st December 1996

As at 31st December 1997

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised
Allotted, Called up and fully paid
Ordinary Shares of £1 each.

Motor
Vehicles

o|[O O

oo O

23 % reducing balance
25 % reducing balance

Office
Equipment

0
— 2002
2,002

445
445

1,357

1997

1,000
1,000

Depreciation is calculated to write off the

Total

2,002
2,002

445
245

1,557

1996

1,000
1,000




