# **NIXON WILLIAMS LIMITED**

# ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 1997

COMPANY NUMBER: 3120233

A51 \*A2BIU313\* 79 COMPANIES HOUSE 21/01/98

## NIXON WILLIAMS LIMITED

## ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

### AS AT 31ST DECEMBER 1997

Note	1997 £	1996 £
2	1 557	0
2	1,557	U
		2,928
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0
	21,048	2,359 5,287
	20,844	4,049
	204	1,238
	1,761	1,238
3	1,000	1,000
	761 1,761	$\frac{238}{1,238}$
	2	2 1,557  1,863 5,160 14,025 21,048  20,844

The company was entitled to exemption under section 249A(1) of the Companies Act 1985 and no notice has been deposited under section 249B(2) requesting an audit for the current financial year.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 221 of the Companies Act 1985 and preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit and loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of section 226 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act relating to financial statements so far as applicable to the company.

The director have taken advantage of special exemptions provided by Part I of Schedule 8 to the Companies Act 1985 on the basis that the company qualifies as a small company.

The financial statements were approved by the board on 19th January 1997.

A G Williams Director

A.G. Williams.

# NIXON WILLIAMS LIMITED

## NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

# FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 1997

### 1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention.

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No. 1 from the requirement to produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that it is a small company.

Turnover represents the invoiced value of goods and services, net of value added tax.

Fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is calculated to write off the cost or valuation less any residual valuation, over their estimated useful lives as follows:

Office equipment Motor vehicle 25 % reducing balance 25 % reducing balance

## 2. TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

		Motor Vehicles	Office Equipment	Total
	Cost			
	As at 31st December 1996	0	0	0
	Additions	0	2,002	2,002
	As at 31st December 1997	0	2,002	2,002
	Depreciation			
	As at 31st December 1996	0	0	0
	Charge for the year	0	445	445
	As at 31st December 1997	0	445	445
	Net Book Value			
	As at 31st December 1996	0	0	0
	As at 31st December 1997	0	1,557	1,557
3.	CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL		1997 £	1996 £
	Authorised Allotted, Called up and fully paid Ordinary Shares of £1 each.		1,000 1,000	1,000 1,000